PARTS LIST

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 M101001 3/8" High pres coupling MALE
2 1 M101019 Wagon cpl
3 1 M101031 Washer casing cpl
4 1 M101046 Inverter for Multi washer cpl 0.75

Breake all edges

jed or disciosed (0 any (hd person.

[Not specificed tolerance according to:

DS/ISO 2768-m

Sheet size:

A3

HG

HEDENSTED
GRUPPEN
———

Surface properties:
No

[Sheet:

11

Part No.:

125270

Material:

s sirclly confdentia and m

HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S

‘account be copi

Description 1:

Multi-washer 2 in 1

tion 2:

A Made 05-03-2015
Casings on seperate
B T mbere 17-04-2015
REV DESCRIPTION APPROVED|
REVISION HISTORY i




PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 2 M11063 Front and back for wagon

2 2 M11062 Bottom rail for wagon

3 2 M11061 Side plate for wagon

4 12 12908016 Hexagon Bolt M8 x 16 A2

5 40 81808000 Washer M8 inox A2

6 20 12608000 Nut M8 stainless A2

7 8 12908020 Hexagon Bolt M8 x 20 A2

8 4 12610000 Nut M10 stainless A2

9 8 81810000 Washer M10 A2

10 4 12910020 Hexagon Bolt M10 x 25 A2

11 4 M101065 Wheel turn and brake @125
Breake all edges
g HG OKIBLA; ____DS/ISO 2768:m A3
R Ml N __ No 11
L S[miot01e A [

A Made 02-03-2015 ST g§ | Wagon cpl
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED || ¢ s
REVISION HISTORY i




PARTS LIST
ITEM| QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 8 12608000 Nut M8 stainless A2
2 4 12908020 Hexagon Bolt M8 x 20 A2
3 4 112908025 Hexagon bolt m8 x 25 - A2
4 4 149108000 Wing-nut A2 M8
5 2 1600455 Cabel gland M20 @5-12
6 1 |600460 Cable gland M16
7 1 1600470 Nut M16 polyamid
8 2 1600475 Nut M20 polyamid
9 1 |600530 Pin/Iso H0,75/14 902123 P500
10 4 1600625 Cable shoe 1S.0,75-1,5 @4
11 1 1600680 Emergency stop box
12 {1,0 m 601000 Cable OZ 2x0,75mm2
13 6 |601065 Piniso H1,0 on strip, Red
14 2 |7003206 Blind rivet 3,2x6mm
15 12 181808000 Washer M8 inox A2
16 8 83508000 Washer g8x24x2 A2
17 2 199851885 Crimp connector with tin red
18 1 |M101025 Gearmotor 0,37kw 1500rpm 1:20
19 1 |M101032 Washer casing
20 1 |M101036 Wheels for casing cpl
21 1 |M101037 Shafts motor and wheels
22 1 |M101048 Plug 16amp 7pin Male
23 6,0 m|M101050 Cable CY-JZ 7G1,0
24 1 |M101253 Id plate for Multi Cleaner
25 1 |[M11016 Chain cover
Breake all edges
o 1 DS/ISO 2768-m A
A Made 04-03-2015| ST | Mo 1
B ID plate added 01-06-2015 KL - 8| _M101031 | A
C Pins changed 601060 to 600530 | 02-06-2015 MRH g§ | Washer casing cpl
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED || ¢ s
REVISION HISTORY i




Breake all edges

Scale: [Not specificed tolerance according to: Sheet size:
| MG [t DS/ISO 2768-m A3
iz = 1/ Jsurtace propertes: [sheet:
fog| MERESRR |1 No 2/2
ég g Part No.: Revision: Material:
= 5] _M101031 A
_Eg § Description 1:

28 Washer casing cpl
53 T [oescrpionz:




PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 3,0m 16553 Rubbercable HO7 RN-F 3G1,50
2 1 600252 Plug S-6 red/green
3 2 600455 Cabel gland M20 @5-12
4 2 600475 Nut M20 polyamid
5 1,0 m 600490 Cord HO5V2K 1x0,75 d. blue PVT
a 6 15 |601065 Piniso H1,0 on strip, Red
7 1 M101044 Frequency converter 0,75kw
8 1 M101045 Potentiometer
a 9 1 M101049 Plug, 7P/16A Female
10 1,0 m M101050 Cable CY-JZ 7G1,0
Breake all edges
g HG ;‘; ____DS/ISO 2768:m A3
e "\NYJ No 11
o[ mio1046 [ A [
RéV DES%ASI?DGTION 09_82:?315 APPS(-SVED Ez % P' _ Inverter for Multi washer cpl 0.75
REVISION HISTORY -




PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 14 10708016 Bolt unbraco cyl M8 x 16 A2
2 24 12606000 Nut M6 A2
3 27 12608000 Nut M8 stainless A2
4 24 12906012 Hexagon Bolt M6x12 A2
5 4 12908016 Hexagon Bolt M8 x 16 A2
6 16 12908020 Hexagon Bolt M8 x 20 A2
7 48 81806000 Washer M6 A2
8 47 81808000 Washer M8 inox A2
9 1 M100979 Backplate cpl
10 1 M100985 Front plate Cpl
11 1 M101055 Shield for inlet cpl
12 7 M11014 Bush for wheel shaft
13 2 M11019 In and out table
14 1 M11021 Right top plate
15 1 M11022 Left top plate
16 1 M11025 Outlet
17 2 M11026 Shield under table
18 4 M11027 Shore for in and out table

Breake all edges

e HG 0.11:1 " DS/ISO 2768-m A3
HETrA =0 B
Made 04032015 ST |/ o| m01032 [ A [
M100988 removed | 17-04-2015 KL 1 o™ vasnor casma
REV DESCRIPTION DATE | APPROVED| | tf——

REVISION HISTORY




PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 M101034 Carry for tracking wheel cpl
2 4 M101072 Pipe clamp 228 A2
3 8 M101171 Wheel with plastic rim 260x85x25
4 4 M11076 Spacer for wheel shaft

Breake all edges

HG 1:5 DS/ISO 2768-m A3

surt rties: Sheet:
1/ Jsurtace propertes et

g
P e 1@ No »
A Made 04-03-2015 ST | 5| mtor03e [A [T
B Wheel changed 20-05-2015 KL g ool o
REV DESCRIPTION DATE _|APPROVED|: §[— gcp
REVISION HISTORY ~




PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 2 10506016 Stop screw 6x16mm black
2 4 12608000 Nut M8 stainless A2
3 2 12908025 Hexagon bolt m8 x 25 - A2
4 1 204795 Key 8x7x70mm DIN-6885A
5 2 204885 Key 8x7x20mm DIN-6885A
6 2,0m [222702 Chain 06B1 3/8-7/32
7 1 222704 Joint for chain 06B - 3/8"
8 8 49725000 Seeger rings for shaft 25
9 6 81808000 Washer M8 inox A2
10 14 81824000 Washer 225-g44x4 A2
11 2 M101028 Chain wheel 06B1 Z=29 @25
12 1 M11024 Bracket for chain tension
13 1 M11028 Wheel shaft f. gear
14 2 M11030 Wheel shaft
15 1 M11064 Wear plate for chain tension
16 1 M11066 Shaft for motor

Breake all edges
g HG Kﬁa ____DS/ISO 2768:m A3
S M N No 1/1
g P,,.’N\Z101037 A
A Made 04-03-2015 ST 25 % T Shafts motor and wheels
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED || ¢ s
REVISION HISTORY i




PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 14 12606000 Nut M6 A2
2 14 12906012 Hexagon Bolt M6x12 A2
3 28 81806000 Washer M6 A2
4 1 M11070 Shield for inlet
5 1 M11071 window for inlet shield

Breake all edges

| MG [z DS/ISO 2768-m A3
I 0 i
L g[ M101055 [ A
A Made 10:03-2015 ST ™™ Srield or inlet cpl
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED || §f—— £
REVISION HISTORY o




PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 5 12608000 Nut M8 A2
5 81808000 Washer M8 A2
2 M100988 Guide rail in and out cpl
1 M100991 Board casing cpl
1 M101043 Loose lid cpl

Break all edges

IScaIe: Not specificed tolerance according to: Sheet size:
e HG 1:4 DS/ISO 2768-m A3
ég = Surface properties: Sheet:
o I e O No 11
gg g Part No.: Material:
sl 125271
So =
w~§_ g Description 1:
Revision: | Approved Date: Revision Description gé § Casing for pinning board
. . ié T Description 2:
- - = . .
1 HG 28-09-2015 | Revision changed to numeric Multi-washer 2 in 1




PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 16 12608000 Nut M8 A2
2 8 12908025 Hexagon bolt M8x25 A2
3 4 12908040 Hexagon bolt M8x40 A2
4 24 81808000 Washer M8 inox A2
5 4 M100992 Roll for board cpl
6 1 M100997 High pressure spray unit
7 1 M101063 Casing for board
8 4 M101064 3/8" clamp M8 stainless
9 8 83508000 Washer g8x24x2 A2

Break all edges

IScaIe: Not specificed tolerance according to: Sheet size:
HG 1:5 DS/ISO 2768-m A3
Sheet:

‘-‘ Surface properties:
HEDENSTED = @
__GRUPPEN No 1/1

Part No.: Material:

M100991

ied or disclosed to any third person.

Description 1:

Revision: | Approved Date: Revision Description Board casing cpl

co
un i .
HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S

Description 2:

1 HG 28-09-2015 | Revision changed to numeric £ Multi-washer 2 in 1




A

g

2

//%
B,

4

A(1:1)

Mount in casing befor tightening the union

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 424118 Cutting ring 15L
2 4 424122 Union 15L M22x1,5
3 1 424162 Equal tee 15-L M22x1,5
4 1 477117 Male stud 15L 3/8"
5 2 M100998 High pressure nozzles 6002 300b
6 2 M100999 High - Flat fan nozzles 30-02
7 1 M101000 3/8" High pres coupling FEMALE
8 1 M11051 Pipe for spray with bush
9 1 M11052 Pipe out for spray unit

\d

\Mount all nozzles in one direction to get flat fan of water
—in same direction as the pipes.

Break all edges

Description 1:

Revision:

Approved

Date:

Revision Description

1

HG

27/09/2015

Revision changed to numeric

High pressure spray unit

Scale: Not specificed tolerance according to: Sheet size:
o HG 1:2 DS/ISO 2768-m A3
g Surface properties: Sheet:
w
T = No 1/1
% Part No.: Material:
2l M100997
[
()
z
¥

Description 2:

Multi-Washer 2 in 1




PARTS LIST

ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 110708020 Hexagon cylinder head M8 x 20 A2
2 4 112608000 Nut M8 A2
3 4 181808000 Washer M8 inox A2
4 2 |M101061 Handle Ganter M.443/150 AE-V0
5 1 M11023 Loose lid

Break all edges

is strictly confidential and must on no

Revision:

Approved

Date:

Revision Description

1

HG

28-09-2015

Revision changed to numeric

t
ny third person.

HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S

This document
ar

e

Not specificed tolerance according to: Sheet size:

DS/ISO 2768-m A3

2
‘_‘ Surface properties: Sheet:
HEDENSTED = @
GRUPPEN No 1/1

Part No.: Material:

M101043

closed to al

Description 1:

ccount be copied or dist

Loose lid cpl

Description 2:

Multi-Washer 2 in 1




PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 8 12608000 Nut M8 A2

2 8 81808000 Washer M8 A2

3 1 M100990 Turbo nozzel unit cpl

4 1 M101040 Casing for net cpl

5 2 M101922 Long support for net cpl
Break all edges

IScaIe: Not specificed tolerance according to: Sheet size:
o HG 1:6 DS/ISO 2768-m A3
2o 125072 |
Revision: | Approved Date: Revision Description ég é e Casinq for kid nettinq
1 | SK | 16-02-2016 | Changed guide rails P i washer 2 in 4




PARTS LIST

ITEM | QTY | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 6 12608000 Nut M8 A2
2 10 12906012 Hexagon bolt M6x12 A2
3 3 12908025 Hexagon bolt M8x25 A2
4 2 424118 Cutting ring 15L
5 2 |424122 Union 15L M22x1,5
6 1 477117 Male stud 15L 3/8"
7 10 881806000 Washer M6 A2
8 6 81808000 Washer M8 inox A2
9 1 M101000 3/8" High pres coupling
FEMALE
10 2 [(M101009 Turbo nozzel for Multi-washer
11 1 M101015 Male stud 15L Plug
12 1 M101016 Pipe for turbo nozzel cpl
13 2 [(M101018 Male stud 1/4" - 1/4"
14 3 |M101064 3/8" clamp M8 stainless
15 1 M11040 Front plate for turbo nozzle
16 1 M11041 Back plate for turbo nozzle
17 1 M11042 Casing for turbo nozzle

Break all edges

t
ny third person.

closed to al

is strictly confidential and must on no

Not specificed tolerance according to: Sheet size:

DS/ISO 2768-m A3

e

4
‘-‘ Surface properties: Sheet:
HEDENSTED = @
__GRUPPEN No 1/1

Part No.: Material:

M100990

Revision:

Approved

Date:

Revision Description

HEDENSTED GRUPPEN A/S

ccount be copied or dist

Description 1:

Turbo nozzel unit cpl

This document
ar

1

HG

28-09-2015

Revision changed to numeric

Description 2:

Multi-washer 2 in 1




Sk

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4 12608000 Nut M8 A2
2 4 12908020 Hexagon bolt M8x20 A2
3 8 81808000 Washer M8 inox A2
4 1 M101062 casing for net
8 1 M11810 Support for net wash casing
9 1 M11811 Support for net wash casing

Break all edges

Not specificed tolerance according to:

Sheet size:

Revision:

Approved

Date:

Revision Description

1

HG

11/02/2016

Revision changed to numeric

Casing for net cpl

IScaIe:

2o HG 1: DS/ISO 2768-m A3
gé‘ Q Surf: rties: Sheet:
i< &| mHEDENSTED T ”
=5 & GRUPPEN No 1/1
gg g Part No.: Material:
o] M101040
£S5 =
02 0 IDescription 1:

z

¥

Description 2:

Multi-washer 2 in 1




Customer: Hedensted Gruppen A/S

Project: Multi Cleaner 2 in 1

Hedensted Gruppen A/S
Vejlevej 15a

DK-8722  Hedensted
TLF: 7589 12 44

FAX: 7589 11 80

T T Project title: Multi Cleaner 2in 1
{wg AUT@ Customer: Hedensted Gruppen A/S

Filename: Multi cleaner 2015-1

Ormhojgéardvej 15 Last printed: 09-06-2015 14:41:52

Case no.: Multi clea

DK-8700 Horsens TIf. 75641899

Last checked: 18-02-2015 07:10:36

Page: A of 1




Information

WIRE IDENTIFICATION:
The wire is identified with the terminal number of the component.

WIRE COLOUR:

MAIN CIRCUIT: Phase Black
Neutral  Light blue

DC CONTROL CIRCUIT: 24VDC Dark blue
ovDC White

THE FOLLOWING COLOUR ID IS TAKEN FROM DS/EN 60757

BK BLACK
BN BROWN
RD RD

OG ORANGE
YE YELLOW
GN GREEN
BU BLUE

VT VIOLET
GY GREY
WH WHITE
PK  PINK

ALL SYMBOLS USED IS TAKEN FROM DS/EN 166

{ - - *} Project: Multi Cleaner 2 in 1
WS AUT@ Customer: Hedensted Gruppen A/S Case no.: Multi cleaner 2015-1
Ormhgjgéardvej 15 Last printed: 09-06-2015 14:41:52 Filename: Multi clea
DK-8700 Horsens TIf. 75641899
Last cheked: 18-02-2015 07:16:10 Page: B




DECLARATION OF INCORPORATION
Directive 2006/42/EF, Annex I, B

Manufacturer

Firm: VS AUTOMATIC A/S
Address: Ormhgjgardvej 15
DK-8700 Horsens
Phone: +4575 64 18 99
Fax: +4575 64 18 09
Email: info@vs-automatic.dk

Herewith declares that

Component: Controlpanel
Type: Multi cleaner 2015-1  Year of manufator: 2015
isi ded to be incory d into machinery or to be assembled with other

machinery to constitude machinery covered by Directive 2006/42/EC

does therefor not in every respect comply with the provisions of this directive

does comply with the provisions of the following other EC di

EC directives

EC machine directive 89/392/EEC, as per 91/386/EEC, 93/68/EEC, 93/44/EEC
EC low-voltage directives 73/23/EEC, as per 93/68/EEC, 93/465/EEC

EC EMC directive 89/336/EEC as per 92/31/EEC, 93/68/EEC, 93/465/EEC

Harmonized standards
EN60204-1 Safety of Machinery Electrical Equif of Machi

EN60439-1 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear assemblies part 1: Type-tested
and partially type-tested assemblies

And furthermore declares that it is not allowed to put the machinery into service
until the machinery into which it is to be incorporated or of which it sito be a_
component has been found and declarede to be in conformity with the provisions of
Directive 98/37/EC and with national implementation legislation i.e. as a whole,
including the machinery referred to in this declaration

Machine: Multi Cleaner 2 in 1

Machine No.: 125270

Type: Year of manufactor: 2015
Manufactor: Hedensted Gruppen A/S

Indentification of signature:

Firm: VS AUTOMATIC A/S

Address: Ormhgjgardvej 15
DK-8700 Horsens

Date: Signature
09-06-2015

Torben Steffensen

T Type: Hedensted Gruppen A/S
{wg AU‘T@ Project: Multi Cleaner 2 in 1 File: Multi cleaner 2015-1

Ormhgjgardvej 15 X
DK-8700 Horsens Printed: 09-06-2015 14:41:52 Case no.: Multi clea

TIf. 75641899

Changed: 18-02-2015 07:16:14 Page: C of 1




Filename: Multi cleaner 2015-1

ﬂ} )>3 ol
O e
K‘ »A‘ o‘
ATV31C075M2
0, 75KW
200 - 240 VAC
C‘ <! 5! +, ash
! LMo m
NN !
S ;
[
3 -51
HO7 3X1,5 |
-W1 (BN v? .
o ' s
3m ! [
Pl : P 0z 2x0,75 i |
Lo 1 N W14
| z| © | [ . |
- m ! Lo Lo
CEE 230V PLUG : Lo :
P+ N : Lo :
| TS IS ISR N
C‘ < 5: 7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 -
NSRS
M1 i’
37U
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
230V PLUG MOTOR EMERGENCY STOP
0.37KW
DELTA CONNECT

1.6MM
T : B
FROM BEHIND
2. 2Kahm £
VW3AS8866
Al B C c A
[ BU ©.75° . H
U BUGLZB
Ui BUBLTDY Z
ALTIVAR ATV31C075M2
FUNKTION SETTING
MIN Hz Lsp 25
MAX Hz HsP 60
MOTOR A. ItH 1,9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
POTENTIOMETER

Designer: LVJ

Case no:Multi cleaner 2015-1

VYEOJAUTOMATIC)

Customer: Hedensted Gruppen A/S

Project: Multi Cleaner 2 in 1

Last prt:  09-06-2015

Page ref.:

Page: 1 of 1

TIf. 7584 18 99 - vs-automatic.dk

En del af TS-GRUPPEN - Danmarks steerkeste El & Energi Installater

Pagetitle: Main Circuit

Last changed: 09-06-2015




